
U New England (15-7,11-4 CCC) -vs- Nichols (7-16,5-11 CCC)
02/11/23 at Nichols Athletics Center, Dudley, MA

 
 

 
 
U New England 94

Nichols 88

Date: 02/11/23
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 212
Site: Nichols Athletics Center, Dudley, MA
Referees: David Cady, Ken Dias, Jerry Withinton

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
U New England 17 24 33 20 94
Nichols 16 32 23 17 88

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Soter,Gabby * 37 6-12 1-4 12-14 2-7 9 4 4 5 3 3 25
12 Dunbar,Keagan * 33 9-17 4-6 3-4 1-12 13 4 3 8 0 0 25
25 Tracey,Juliana * 35 10-22 2-6 2-3 3-2 5 5 5 4 0 1 24
21 Santos,Kaitlyn * 28 4-6 0-0 4-8 3-7 10 4 3 5 1 0 12
00 Boucher,Grace * 36 0-6 0-4 2-2 1-7 8 0 4 5 0 0 2
32 Burke,Mackenzie 17 1-4 0-0 2-4 1-5 6 2 0 2 0 2 4
10 Paulhus,Madison 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Schmitt,Ashley 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 1 0
05 Arcario,Mia 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-70 7-20 25-35 11-43 54 21 21 31 4 7 94

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-21   28.57 % 2-8   25.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
2nd Quarter 9-16   56.25 % 1-2   50.00 % 5-8   62.50 %
3rd Quarter 10-19   52.63 % 4-7   57.14 % 9-11   81.82 %
4th Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 0-3   0.00 % 8-12   66.67 %
Total 31-70   44.3 % 7-20   35.0 % 25-35   71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 26
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Vazquez,Abrianna * 35 10-24 2-5 9-14 2-1 3 3 5 5 0 4 31
02 Ortiz,Leandra * 30 6-21 0-5 0-0 1-2 3 5 5 2 0 2 12
23 Fernandes,Kiera * 19 4-11 1-5 2-4 0-2 2 5 1 2 0 1 11
24 Cann,Erin * 21 3-7 1-2 1-1 3-4 7 3 1 1 0 1 8
04 Geisel,Toni * 15 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 5 1 0 1 2 3
12 Smith,Alyvia 24 6-17 1-5 2-3 7-4 11 3 1 2 1 1 15
13 Burdier,Kya 24 3-5 0-0 0-4 3-3 6 4 2 2 0 1 6
03 Houghton,Hadley 14 1-5 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 2 2
30 Romano,Adriana 13 0-1 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 1 4 1 0 1 0
34 Barrientos,Hannah 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 34-97 6-29 14-26 19-23 42 31 21 15 2 15 88

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-21   28.57 % 2-9   22.22 % 2-4   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 12-26   46.15 % 1-7   14.29 % 7-11   63.64 %
3rd Quarter 8-25   32.00 % 3-11   27.27 % 4-8   50.00 %
4th Quarter 8-25   32.00 % 0-2   0.00 % 1-3   33.33 %
Total 34-97   35.1 % 6-29   20.7 % 14-26   53.8 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Geisel,Toni Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 52 Fast Break Points: 23
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 35 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: U New England Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Nichols
TURNOVER  by TRACEY,JULIANA 09:53

09:53 STEAL  by GEISEL,TONI
09:48 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ORTIZ,LEANDRA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FERNANDES,KIERA
TURNOVER  by SOTER,GABBY 09:37

09:29 FOUL  by FERNANDES,KIERA
09:29 TURNOVER  by FERNANDES,KIERA

MISS JUMPER by SANTOS,KAITLYN 09:11
-- REBOUND DEF by FERNANDES,KIERA

09:01 MISS LAYUP by CANN,ERIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOUCHER,GRACE --
MISS JUMPER by BOUCHER,GRACE 08:45

-- REBOUND DEF by GEISEL,TONI
08:40 MISS JUMPER by VAZQUEZ,ABRIANNA

REBOUND DEF by BOUCHER,GRACE --
GOOD LAYUP by DUNBAR,KEAGAN(in the paint) 08:26 2-2

08:15 MISS 3PTR by ORTIZ,LEANDRA
REBOUND DEF by DUNBAR,KEAGAN --
MISS LAYUP by TRACEY,JULIANA(in the paint) 08:08
REBOUND OFF by SOTER,GABBY --

07:57 FOUL  by CANN,ERIN
MISS 3PTR by SOTER,GABBY 07:48

-- REBOUND DEF by FERNANDES,KIERA
07:39 TURNOVER  by FERNANDES,KIERA

STEAL  by SOTER,GABBY 07:39
MISS JUMPER by TRACEY,JULIANA 07:33

-- REBOUND DEF by GEISEL,TONI
07:19 MISS LAYUP by ORTIZ,LEANDRA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOUCHER,GRACE --
MISS 3PTR by DUNBAR,KEAGAN 07:12
REBOUND OFF by TRACEY,JULIANA --
MISS LAYUP by TRACEY,JULIANA(in the paint) 07:07
REBOUND OFF by SANTOS,KAITLYN --

07:07 FOUL  by CANN,ERIN
07:07 SUB OUT by ORTIZ,LEANDRA
07:07 SUB OUT by GEISEL,TONI
07:07 SUB OUT by FERNANDES,KIERA
07:07 SUB OUT by CANN,ERIN
07:07 SUB IN by HOUGHTON,HADLEY
07:07 SUB IN by SMITH,ALYVIA
07:07 SUB IN by BURDIER,KYA
07:07 SUB IN by ROMANO,ADRIANA

GOOD FT by SANTOS,KAITLYN 07:07 3-2 V 1
GOOD FT by SANTOS,KAITLYN 07:07 4-2 V 2
SUB OUT by SOTER,GABBY 07:07
SUB IN by BURKE,MACKENZIE 07:07

06:47 4-4 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,ALYVIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROMANO,ADRIANA

GOOD LAYUP by SANTOS,KAITLYN(in the paint) 06:35 6-4 V 2
ASSIST  by TRACEY,JULIANA --

06:18 MISS 3PTR by HOUGHTON,HADLEY
-- REBOUND OFF by BURDIER,KYA

06:09 MISS 3PTR by ROMANO,ADRIANA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by BOUCHER,GRACE 06:02

-- REBOUND DEF by ROMANO,ADRIANA
FOUL  by BURKE,MACKENZIE 05:58

05:47 MISS JUMPER by VAZQUEZ,ABRIANNA(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by VAZQUEZ,ABRIANNA
05:46 TURNOVER  by VAZQUEZ,ABRIANNA
05:46 SUB OUT by VAZQUEZ,ABRIANNA
05:46 SUB IN by ORTIZ,LEANDRA

SUB OUT by BOUCHER,GRACE 05:46
SUB IN by SOTER,GABBY 05:46
SUB OUT by TRACEY,JULIANA 05:41
SUB IN by SCHMITT,ASHLEY 05:41
TURNOVER  by BURKE,MACKENZIE 05:18

05:18 STEAL  by HOUGHTON,HADLEY
05:04 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ALYVIA

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,ALYVIA
05:00 FOUL  by SMITH,ALYVIA
05:00 TURNOVER  by SMITH,ALYVIA
05:00 SUB OUT by HOUGHTON,HADLEY
05:00 SUB OUT by BURDIER,KYA
05:00 SUB OUT by ROMANO,ADRIANA
05:00 SUB IN by GEISEL,TONI
05:00 SUB IN by FERNANDES,KIERA
05:00 SUB IN by CANN,ERIN

GOOD 3PTR by DUNBAR,KEAGAN 04:45 9-4 V 5
ASSIST  by SOTER,GABBY --
FOUL  by SCHMITT,ASHLEY 04:36
SUB OUT by SANTOS,KAITLYN 04:36
SUB OUT by BURKE,MACKENZIE 04:36
SUB IN by BOUCHER,GRACE 04:36
SUB IN by TRACEY,JULIANA 04:36

04:36 MISS FT by FERNANDES,KIERA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:36 9-5 V 4 GOOD FT by FERNANDES,KIERA
MISS LAYUP by SCHMITT,ASHLEY(in the paint) 04:26

-- REBOUND DEF by CANN,ERIN
04:16 MISS LAYUP by ORTIZ,LEANDRA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOUCHER,GRACE --
TURNOVER  by BOUCHER,GRACE 04:09

04:09 STEAL  by ORTIZ,LEANDRA
04:09 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:04 MISS 3PTR by FERNANDES,KIERA

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,ALYVIA
03:58 9-7 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,ALYVIA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by TRACEY,JULIANA(in the paint) 03:49
03:49 BLOCK  by GEISEL,TONI

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by DUNBAR,KEAGAN(in the paint) 03:38

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ALYVIA
03:29 MISS 3PTR by GEISEL,TONI

-- REBOUND OFF by CANN,ERIN
03:22 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ALYVIA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by SCHMITT,ASHLEY 03:20
SUB IN by SANTOS,KAITLYN 03:20
GOOD LAYUP by SOTER,GABBY(in the paint) 03:11 11-7 V 4
ASSIST  by SANTOS,KAITLYN --

02:57 TURNOVER  by CANN,ERIN
02:57 SUB OUT by ORTIZ,LEANDRA
02:57 SUB OUT by GEISEL,TONI
02:57 SUB OUT by SMITH,ALYVIA
02:57 SUB OUT by CANN,ERIN
02:57 SUB IN by HOUGHTON,HADLEY
02:57 SUB IN by VAZQUEZ,ABRIANNA
02:57 SUB IN by BURDIER,KYA
02:57 SUB IN by ROMANO,ADRIANA



GOOD LAYUP by SANTOS,KAITLYN(in the paint) 02:47 13-7 V 6
ASSIST  by TRACEY,JULIANA --
FOUL  by DUNBAR,KEAGAN 02:38

02:38 13-8 V 5 GOOD FT by VAZQUEZ,ABRIANNA
02:38 MISS FT by VAZQUEZ,ABRIANNA

REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,KAITLYN --
MISS 3PTR by TRACEY,JULIANA 02:25
REBOUND OFF by SANTOS,KAITLYN --

02:20 FOUL  by FERNANDES,KIERA
02:20 SUB OUT by FERNANDES,KIERA
02:20 SUB IN by GEISEL,TONI

MISS FT by SANTOS,KAITLYN 02:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SANTOS,KAITLYN 02:20 14-8 V 6

02:14 MISS LAYUP by VAZQUEZ,ABRIANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TRACEY,JULIANA --
MISS 3PTR by BOUCHER,GRACE 02:03

-- REBOUND DEF by ROMANO,ADRIANA
01:47 MISS LAYUP by VAZQUEZ,ABRIANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SOTER,GABBY --
TURNOVER  by SOTER,GABBY 01:37

01:23 MISS JUMPER by VAZQUEZ,ABRIANNA
REBOUND DEF by DUNBAR,KEAGAN --
TURNOVER  by DUNBAR,KEAGAN 01:17

01:17 STEAL  by BURDIER,KYA

01:12 14-10 V 4
GOOD LAYUP by VAZQUEZ,ABRIANNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BURDIER,KYA
SUB OUT by TRACEY,JULIANA 01:00
SUB IN by SCHMITT,ASHLEY 01:00
MISS 3PTR by BOUCHER,GRACE 00:56

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:45 14-13 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by VAZQUEZ,ABRIANNA

-- ASSIST  by ROMANO,ADRIANA
GOOD 3PTR by DUNBAR,KEAGAN 00:22 17-13 V 4
ASSIST  by SCHMITT,ASHLEY --

00:09 17-16 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by GEISEL,TONI
-- ASSIST  by ROMANO,ADRIANA

MISS 3PTR by SOTER,GABBY 00:00
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: U New England Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Nichols
10:00 SUB OUT by HOUGHTON,HADLEY
10:00 SUB OUT by BURDIER,KYA
10:00 SUB OUT by ROMANO,ADRIANA
10:00 SUB IN by ORTIZ,LEANDRA
10:00 SUB IN by FERNANDES,KIERA
10:00 SUB IN by CANN,ERIN

SUB OUT by SCHMITT,ASHLEY 10:00
SUB IN by TRACEY,JULIANA 10:00
TURNOVER  by BOUCHER,GRACE 09:59

09:59 STEAL  by VAZQUEZ,ABRIANNA
09:50 MISS 3PTR by VAZQUEZ,ABRIANNA
09:50 MISS LAYUP by VAZQUEZ,ABRIANNA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SOTER,GABBY 09:50
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
-- REBOUND OFF by CANN,ERIN

09:49 17-18 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by CANN,ERIN(in the paint)
FOUL  by DUNBAR,KEAGAN 09:49



09:49 17-19 H 2 GOOD FT by CANN,ERIN
TURNOVER  by TRACEY,JULIANA 09:33

09:20 17-21 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by CANN,ERIN
-- ASSIST  by GEISEL,TONI

GOOD LAYUP by TRACEY,JULIANA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:12 19-21 H 2
09:12 MISS 3PTR by FERNANDES,KIERA

REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,KAITLYN --
TURNOVER  by BOUCHER,GRACE 08:45

08:45 STEAL  by VAZQUEZ,ABRIANNA
08:40 19-23 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by ORTIZ,LEANDRA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by VAZQUEZ,ABRIANNA
TURNOVER  by DUNBAR,KEAGAN 08:38
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:38

08:23 MISS 3PTR by ORTIZ,LEANDRA
REBOUND DEF by DUNBAR,KEAGAN --
TURNOVER  by DUNBAR,KEAGAN 08:17

08:17 STEAL  by FERNANDES,KIERA

08:12 19-25 H 6
GOOD LAYUP by FERNANDES,KIERA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

08:04 FOUL  by GEISEL,TONI
SUB OUT by BOUCHER,GRACE 08:04
SUB IN by SCHMITT,ASHLEY 08:04
MISS 3PTR by TRACEY,JULIANA 07:54

-- REBOUND DEF by VAZQUEZ,ABRIANNA

07:48 19-27 H 8
GOOD LAYUP by VAZQUEZ,ABRIANNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by SANTOS,KAITLYN 07:41
07:23 19-30 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by CANN,ERIN

-- ASSIST  by VAZQUEZ,ABRIANNA
07:17 FOUL  by CANN,ERIN
07:17 SUB OUT by CANN,ERIN
07:17 SUB IN by SMITH,ALYVIA

TURNOVER  by SANTOS,KAITLYN 07:09
07:00 MISS LAYUP by ORTIZ,LEANDRA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DUNBAR,KEAGAN --
GOOD LAYUP by TRACEY,JULIANA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:55 21-30 H 9
ASSIST  by DUNBAR,KEAGAN --

06:44 21-32 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by ORTIZ,LEANDRA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,ALYVIA

MISS LAYUP by TRACEY,JULIANA(in the paint) 06:33
REBOUND OFF by SANTOS,KAITLYN --

06:33 FOUL  by GEISEL,TONI
06:33 SUB OUT by ORTIZ,LEANDRA
06:33 SUB OUT by GEISEL,TONI
06:33 SUB OUT by FERNANDES,KIERA
06:33 SUB IN by BURDIER,KYA
06:33 SUB IN by ROMANO,ADRIANA
06:33 SUB IN by BARRIENTOS,HANNAH

SUB OUT by SCHMITT,ASHLEY 06:33
SUB IN by BOUCHER,GRACE 06:33
GOOD FT by SANTOS,KAITLYN 06:33 22-32 H 10
MISS FT by SANTOS,KAITLYN 06:33
REBOUND OFF by SOTER,GABBY --
MISS JUMPER by SOTER,GABBY(in the paint) 06:29

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:19 MISS 3PTR by VAZQUEZ,ABRIANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by ROMANO,ADRIANA
06:11 TURNOVER  by ROMANO,ADRIANA

STEAL  by TRACEY,JULIANA 06:11
06:02 FOUL  by VAZQUEZ,ABRIANNA

MISS JUMPER by TRACEY,JULIANA 05:55
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by SANTOS,KAITLYN 05:53



05:42 MISS LAYUP by VAZQUEZ,ABRIANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DUNBAR,KEAGAN --
TURNOVER  by TRACEY,JULIANA 05:31

05:31 SUB OUT by VAZQUEZ,ABRIANNA
05:31 SUB IN by ORTIZ,LEANDRA
05:21 22-34 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,ALYVIA(in the paint)

FOUL  by SANTOS,KAITLYN 05:21
05:21 22-35 H 13 GOOD FT by SMITH,ALYVIA

GOOD 3PTR by DUNBAR,KEAGAN 05:05 25-35 H 10
ASSIST  by TRACEY,JULIANA --
FOUL  by SOTER,GABBY 04:50

04:50 MISS FT by SMITH,ALYVIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:50 25-36 H 11 GOOD FT by SMITH,ALYVIA
MISS LAYUP by TRACEY,JULIANA(in the paint) 04:40

-- REBOUND DEF by BARRIENTOS,HANNAH
04:30 MISS LAYUP by BARRIENTOS,HANNAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DUNBAR,KEAGAN --
GOOD LAYUP by DUNBAR,KEAGAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:23 27-36 H 9

04:23 SUB OUT by SMITH,ALYVIA
04:23 SUB OUT by BURDIER,KYA
04:23 SUB OUT by ROMANO,ADRIANA
04:23 SUB OUT by BARRIENTOS,HANNAH
04:23 SUB IN by HOUGHTON,HADLEY
04:23 SUB IN by GEISEL,TONI
04:23 SUB IN by VAZQUEZ,ABRIANNA
04:23 SUB IN by FERNANDES,KIERA

SUB OUT by SANTOS,KAITLYN 04:23
SUB IN by BURKE,MACKENZIE 04:23

04:15 MISS 3PTR by FERNANDES,KIERA
-- REBOUND OFF by HOUGHTON,HADLEY

04:09 MISS LAYUP by HOUGHTON,HADLEY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SOTER,GABBY 04:09
REBOUND DEF by BOUCHER,GRACE --
GOOD LAYUP by TRACEY,JULIANA(in the paint) 04:05 29-36 H 7

03:59 29-38 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by ORTIZ,LEANDRA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by VAZQUEZ,ABRIANNA

TURNOVER  by BURKE,MACKENZIE 03:48
03:48 STEAL  by GEISEL,TONI
03:35 29-40 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by FERNANDES,KIERA(in the paint)

FOUL  by TRACEY,JULIANA 03:35
03:35 29-41 H 12 GOOD FT by FERNANDES,KIERA

GOOD LAYUP by SOTER,GABBY(in the paint) 03:23 31-41 H 10
ASSIST  by TRACEY,JULIANA --

03:13 MISS 3PTR by FERNANDES,KIERA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:03 31-43 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by HOUGHTON,HADLEY
MISS LAYUP by DUNBAR,KEAGAN(in the paint) 02:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by SOTER,GABBY 02:40 33-43 H 10
ASSIST  by DUNBAR,KEAGAN --

02:27 TURNOVER  by VAZQUEZ,ABRIANNA
STEAL  by BURKE,MACKENZIE 02:27

02:23 FOUL  by GEISEL,TONI
02:23 SUB OUT by GEISEL,TONI
02:23 SUB IN by BURDIER,KYA

MISS FT by TRACEY,JULIANA(fastbreak) 02:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by TRACEY,JULIANA(fastbreak) 02:23 34-43 H 9
FOUL  by SOTER,GABBY 02:15

02:15 MISS FT by VAZQUEZ,ABRIANNA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



02:15 34-44 H 10 GOOD FT by VAZQUEZ,ABRIANNA(fastbreak)
GOOD LAYUP by SOTER,GABBY(in the paint) 02:03 36-44 H 8
ASSIST  by DUNBAR,KEAGAN --

01:49 MISS JUMPER by ORTIZ,LEANDRA
REBOUND DEF by DUNBAR,KEAGAN --
TURNOVER  by DUNBAR,KEAGAN 01:43

01:43 STEAL  by VAZQUEZ,ABRIANNA
FOUL  by DUNBAR,KEAGAN 01:41
SUB OUT by DUNBAR,KEAGAN 01:41
SUB IN by SANTOS,KAITLYN 01:41

01:41 SUB OUT by FERNANDES,KIERA
01:41 SUB IN by BARRIENTOS,HANNAH
01:41 MISS FT by BURDIER,KYA(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:41 MISS FT by BURDIER,KYA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by BURKE,MACKENZIE --
01:29 FOUL  by ORTIZ,LEANDRA
01:29 SUB OUT by BURDIER,KYA
01:29 SUB IN by SMITH,ALYVIA

GOOD FT by BURKE,MACKENZIE 01:29 37-44 H 7
MISS FT by BURKE,MACKENZIE 01:29

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by SOTER,GABBY 01:29
SUB IN by SCHMITT,ASHLEY 01:29
FOUL  by TRACEY,JULIANA 01:20

01:20 37-45 H 8 GOOD FT by VAZQUEZ,ABRIANNA
01:20 37-46 H 9 GOOD FT by VAZQUEZ,ABRIANNA

MISS LAYUP by SANTOS,KAITLYN(in the paint) 01:10
-- REBOUND DEF by ORTIZ,LEANDRA

00:56 37-48 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,ALYVIA(in the paint)
00:49 FOUL  by BARRIENTOS,HANNAH

GOOD FT by BOUCHER,GRACE(fastbreak) 00:49 38-48 H 10
GOOD FT by BOUCHER,GRACE(fastbreak) 00:49 39-48 H 9
SUB OUT by TRACEY,JULIANA 00:49
SUB IN by PAULHUS,MADISON 00:49

00:43 TURNOVER  by ORTIZ,LEANDRA
GOOD LAYUP by SANTOS,KAITLYN(in the paint) 00:25 41-48 H 7

00:19 TURNOVER  by ORTIZ,LEANDRA
STEAL  by SCHMITT,ASHLEY 00:19
TURNOVER  by SCHMITT,ASHLEY 00:15

00:05 MISS LAYUP by VAZQUEZ,ABRIANNA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,ALYVIA

00:01 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,ALYVIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,ALYVIA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: U New England Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Nichols
10:00 SUB OUT by HOUGHTON,HADLEY
10:00 SUB OUT by SMITH,ALYVIA
10:00 SUB OUT by BARRIENTOS,HANNAH
10:00 SUB IN by GEISEL,TONI
10:00 SUB IN by FERNANDES,KIERA
10:00 SUB IN by CANN,ERIN

SUB OUT by PAULHUS,MADISON 10:00
SUB OUT by SCHMITT,ASHLEY 10:00
SUB OUT by BURKE,MACKENZIE 10:00
SUB IN by DUNBAR,KEAGAN 10:00
SUB IN by SOTER,GABBY 10:00
SUB IN by TRACEY,JULIANA 10:00
GOOD JUMPER by TRACEY,JULIANA 09:54 43-48 H 5



ASSIST  by SOTER,GABBY --
09:42 MISS 3PTR by GEISEL,TONI

REBOUND DEF by DUNBAR,KEAGAN --
MISS LAYUP by DUNBAR,KEAGAN(in the paint) 09:34

-- REBOUND DEF by CANN,ERIN
09:22 MISS JUMPER by VAZQUEZ,ABRIANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DUNBAR,KEAGAN --
GOOD 3PTR by DUNBAR,KEAGAN 09:12 46-48 H 2
ASSIST  by SOTER,GABBY --

09:00 46-51 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by FERNANDES,KIERA
-- ASSIST  by ORTIZ,LEANDRA

08:59 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER  by BOUCHER,GRACE 08:44

08:44 STEAL  by CANN,ERIN
08:33 MISS 3PTR by ORTIZ,LEANDRA

-- REBOUND OFF by VAZQUEZ,ABRIANNA
08:25 MISS LAYUP by ORTIZ,LEANDRA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SANTOS,KAITLYN 08:25
-- REBOUND OFF by ORTIZ,LEANDRA

08:19 MISS 3PTR by GEISEL,TONI
BLOCK  by SOTER,GABBY 08:19
REBOUND DEF by DUNBAR,KEAGAN --

08:16 FOUL  by GEISEL,TONI
08:16 FOUL TECH by GEISEL,TONI

GOOD FT by DUNBAR,KEAGAN(fastbreak) 08:16 47-51 H 4
GOOD FT by DUNBAR,KEAGAN(fastbreak) 08:16 48-51 H 3

08:16 SUB OUT by GEISEL,TONI
08:16 SUB IN by BURDIER,KYA

TURNOVER  by SANTOS,KAITLYN 08:11

08:03 48-53 H 5
GOOD LAYUP by FERNANDES,KIERA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by ORTIZ,LEANDRA
FOUL  by SANTOS,KAITLYN 08:03
SUB OUT by SANTOS,KAITLYN 08:03
SUB IN by BURKE,MACKENZIE 08:03

08:03 MISS FT by FERNANDES,KIERA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by SOTER,GABBY --
TURNOVER  by SOTER,GABBY 07:59

07:59 STEAL  by ORTIZ,LEANDRA
07:54 TURNOVER  by BURDIER,KYA

STEAL  by SOTER,GABBY 07:54
MISS 3PTR by DUNBAR,KEAGAN 07:46

-- REBOUND DEF by BURDIER,KYA
07:33 48-55 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by VAZQUEZ,ABRIANNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ORTIZ,LEANDRA
07:16 FOUL  by FERNANDES,KIERA

GOOD 3PTR by TRACEY,JULIANA 07:10 51-55 H 4
07:05 MISS 3PTR by VAZQUEZ,ABRIANNA

REBOUND DEF by BURKE,MACKENZIE --
MISS LAYUP by DUNBAR,KEAGAN(in the paint) 06:57

-- REBOUND DEF by BURDIER,KYA
06:49 MISS 3PTR by ORTIZ,LEANDRA

-- REBOUND OFF by CANN,ERIN
06:40 SUB OUT by FERNANDES,KIERA
06:40 SUB IN by SMITH,ALYVIA
06:35 51-57 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BURDIER,KYA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by VAZQUEZ,ABRIANNA
06:32 FOUL  by ORTIZ,LEANDRA
06:32 SUB OUT by CANN,ERIN
06:32 SUB IN by ROMANO,ADRIANA
06:25 FOUL  by SMITH,ALYVIA

GOOD FT by SOTER,GABBY 06:25 52-57 H 5
GOOD FT by SOTER,GABBY 06:25 53-57 H 4



06:12 53-59 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by VAZQUEZ,ABRIANNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROMANO,ADRIANA

GOOD LAYUP by TRACEY,JULIANA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:04 55-59 H 4
ASSIST  by BOUCHER,GRACE --

06:04 FOUL  by BURDIER,KYA
GOOD FT by TRACEY,JULIANA(fastbreak) 06:04 56-59 H 3

05:54 56-62 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,ALYVIA
-- ASSIST  by BURDIER,KYA

MISS 3PTR by TRACEY,JULIANA 05:35
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ALYVIA

05:25 MISS 3PTR by ORTIZ,LEANDRA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

05:21 SUB OUT by ORTIZ,LEANDRA
05:21 SUB IN by HOUGHTON,HADLEY

MISS 3PTR by SOTER,GABBY 05:09
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ALYVIA

FOUL  by SOTER,GABBY 05:04
05:04 56-63 H 7 GOOD FT by VAZQUEZ,ABRIANNA(fastbreak)
05:04 56-64 H 8 GOOD FT by VAZQUEZ,ABRIANNA(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by SOTER,GABBY 05:04
SUB IN by SANTOS,KAITLYN 05:04

04:57 FOUL  by ROMANO,ADRIANA
GOOD FT by BURKE,MACKENZIE(fastbreak) 04:57 57-64 H 7
MISS FT by BURKE,MACKENZIE(fastbreak) 04:57

-- REBOUND DEF by BURDIER,KYA
04:49 MISS 3PTR by HOUGHTON,HADLEY

-- REBOUND OFF by ROMANO,ADRIANA
04:39 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,ALYVIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,ALYVIA
04:32 TURNOVER  by VAZQUEZ,ABRIANNA

STEAL  by BURKE,MACKENZIE 04:32
MISS JUMPER by DUNBAR,KEAGAN(in the paint) 04:26
REBOUND OFF by BOUCHER,GRACE --
GOOD 3PTR by TRACEY,JULIANA 04:13 60-64 H 4
ASSIST  by SANTOS,KAITLYN --

04:01 60-66 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by VAZQUEZ,ABRIANNA(in the paint)
FOUL  by TRACEY,JULIANA 04:01

04:01 SUB OUT by HOUGHTON,HADLEY
04:01 SUB OUT by SMITH,ALYVIA
04:01 SUB OUT by BURDIER,KYA
04:01 SUB OUT by ROMANO,ADRIANA
04:01 SUB IN by ORTIZ,LEANDRA
04:01 SUB IN by FERNANDES,KIERA
04:01 SUB IN by CANN,ERIN
04:01 SUB IN by BARRIENTOS,HANNAH
04:01 60-67 H 7 GOOD FT by VAZQUEZ,ABRIANNA

TURNOVER  by BOUCHER,GRACE 03:54
FOUL  by DUNBAR,KEAGAN 03:46
SUB OUT by DUNBAR,KEAGAN 03:46
SUB IN by SOTER,GABBY 03:46

03:28 TURNOVER  by VAZQUEZ,ABRIANNA
GOOD LAYUP by SANTOS,KAITLYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:21 62-67 H 5
ASSIST  by TRACEY,JULIANA --

03:07 MISS LAYUP by BARRIENTOS,HANNAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SOTER,GABBY --

03:06 FOUL  by BARRIENTOS,HANNAH
03:06 SUB OUT by BARRIENTOS,HANNAH
03:06 SUB IN by SMITH,ALYVIA

GOOD FT by SOTER,GABBY(fastbreak) 03:06 63-67 H 4
GOOD FT by SOTER,GABBY(fastbreak) 03:06 64-67 H 3

02:56 MISS LAYUP by ORTIZ,LEANDRA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SOTER,GABBY --



GOOD JUMPER by TRACEY,JULIANA 02:43 66-67 H 1
ASSIST  by BOUCHER,GRACE --

02:33 MISS LAYUP by FERNANDES,KIERA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BURKE,MACKENZIE --

02:33 FOUL  by FERNANDES,KIERA
MISS FT by SOTER,GABBY(fastbreak) 02:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SOTER,GABBY(fastbreak) 02:33 67-67

02:33 SUB OUT by FERNANDES,KIERA
02:33 SUB IN by BURDIER,KYA

TURNOVER  by SOTER,GABBY 02:29
FOUL  by TRACEY,JULIANA 02:16

02:16 67-68 H 1 GOOD FT by VAZQUEZ,ABRIANNA
02:16 MISS FT by VAZQUEZ,ABRIANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by BURDIER,KYA
FOUL  by SANTOS,KAITLYN 02:15
SUB OUT by TRACEY,JULIANA 02:15
SUB IN by SCHMITT,ASHLEY 02:15

02:15 MISS FT by BURDIER,KYA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:15 MISS FT by BURDIER,KYA
REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,KAITLYN --
MISS JUMPER by BURKE,MACKENZIE(in the paint) 02:04

-- REBOUND DEF by ORTIZ,LEANDRA
01:56 67-71 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by VAZQUEZ,ABRIANNA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by ORTIZ,LEANDRA
SUB OUT by SANTOS,KAITLYN 01:50
SUB IN by PAULHUS,MADISON 01:50
GOOD LAYUP by PAULHUS,MADISON(in the paint) 01:38 69-71 H 2
ASSIST  by SCHMITT,ASHLEY --

01:28 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,ALYVIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SOTER,GABBY --
MISS LAYUP by BURKE,MACKENZIE(in the paint) 01:19
REBOUND OFF by BURKE,MACKENZIE --
GOOD LAYUP by BURKE,MACKENZIE(in the paint) 01:14 71-71

01:07 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ALYVIA
REBOUND DEF by BURKE,MACKENZIE --
GOOD 3PTR by SOTER,GABBY 00:52 74-71 V 3
ASSIST  by BOUCHER,GRACE --

00:40 MISS LAYUP by BURDIER,KYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PAULHUS,MADISON --
MISS JUMPER by PAULHUS,MADISON 00:16

-- REBOUND DEF by CANN,ERIN
SUB OUT by SOTER,GABBY 00:10
SUB IN by ARCARIO,MIA 00:10

00:04 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,ALYVIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ARCARIO,MIA --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: U New England Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Nichols
SUB OUT by ARCARIO,MIA 09:59
SUB IN by SOTER,GABBY 09:59

09:53 TURNOVER  by VAZQUEZ,ABRIANNA
MISS 3PTR by BOUCHER,GRACE 09:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by SCHMITT,ASHLEY 09:36
SUB IN by TRACEY,JULIANA 09:36
MISS JUMPER by BURKE,MACKENZIE 09:34
REBOUND OFF by TRACEY,JULIANA --
MISS LAYUP by SOTER,GABBY(in the paint) 09:24



REBOUND OFF by TRACEY,JULIANA --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 09:16
SUB OUT by BURKE,MACKENZIE 09:16
SUB IN by DUNBAR,KEAGAN 09:16

09:05 MISS LAYUP by ORTIZ,LEANDRA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SOTER,GABBY --
MISS JUMPER by DUNBAR,KEAGAN 08:56

08:56 BLOCK  by SMITH,ALYVIA
REBOUND OFF by DUNBAR,KEAGAN --

08:56 FOUL  by SMITH,ALYVIA
MISS FT by DUNBAR,KEAGAN 08:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DUNBAR,KEAGAN 08:56 75-71 V 4
SUB OUT by BOUCHER,GRACE 08:56
SUB IN by SANTOS,KAITLYN 08:56

08:47 MISS LAYUP by VAZQUEZ,ABRIANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PAULHUS,MADISON --

08:45 FOUL  by VAZQUEZ,ABRIANNA
SUB OUT by PAULHUS,MADISON 08:45
SUB IN by SCHMITT,ASHLEY 08:45
TURNOVER  by TRACEY,JULIANA 08:43

08:36 MISS 3PTR by CANN,ERIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by SANTOS,KAITLYN 08:20

08:10 75-73 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by VAZQUEZ,ABRIANNA(in the paint)
FOUL  by SCHMITT,ASHLEY 08:10

08:10 MISS FT by VAZQUEZ,ABRIANNA
REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,KAITLYN --
TURNOVER  by DUNBAR,KEAGAN 08:00

08:00 STEAL  by VAZQUEZ,ABRIANNA
07:55 75-75 GOOD LAYUP by ORTIZ,LEANDRA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by VAZQUEZ,ABRIANNA
07:44 FOUL  by ORTIZ,LEANDRA
07:44 SUB OUT by SMITH,ALYVIA
07:44 SUB OUT by BURDIER,KYA
07:44 SUB OUT by CANN,ERIN
07:44 SUB IN by HOUGHTON,HADLEY
07:44 SUB IN by FERNANDES,KIERA
07:44 SUB IN by ROMANO,ADRIANA

TURNOVER  by DUNBAR,KEAGAN 07:38
07:38 STEAL  by HOUGHTON,HADLEY
07:31 MISS LAYUP by HOUGHTON,HADLEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DUNBAR,KEAGAN --
GOOD JUMPER by TRACEY,JULIANA(fastbreak) 07:26 77-75 V 2
ASSIST  by SANTOS,KAITLYN --

07:17 MISS LAYUP by ORTIZ,LEANDRA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,KAITLYN --

07:14 FOUL  by ORTIZ,LEANDRA
07:14 SUB OUT by ORTIZ,LEANDRA
07:14 SUB IN by SMITH,ALYVIA

SUB OUT by SCHMITT,ASHLEY 07:14
SUB IN by BOUCHER,GRACE 07:14
TURNOVER  by SOTER,GABBY 07:05

07:05 STEAL  by ROMANO,ADRIANA
06:56 SUB OUT by VAZQUEZ,ABRIANNA
06:56 SUB IN by BURDIER,KYA
06:56 77-77 GOOD LAYUP by BURDIER,KYA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HOUGHTON,HADLEY
TURNOVER  by DUNBAR,KEAGAN 06:56

06:47 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,ALYVIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,ALYVIA

06:44 77-79 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,ALYVIA(in the paint)



GOOD JUMPER by DUNBAR,KEAGAN 06:22 79-79
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 06:22

06:13 MISS LAYUP by FERNANDES,KIERA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DUNBAR,KEAGAN --
MISS 3PTR by TRACEY,JULIANA 06:03

-- REBOUND DEF by ROMANO,ADRIANA
05:54 MISS LAYUP by FERNANDES,KIERA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
05:54 FOUL  by FERNANDES,KIERA
05:54 SUB OUT by FERNANDES,KIERA
05:54 SUB IN by VAZQUEZ,ABRIANNA

GOOD FT by SOTER,GABBY(fastbreak) 05:54 80-79 V 1
GOOD FT by SOTER,GABBY(fastbreak) 05:54 81-79 V 2

05:44 81-81 GOOD LAYUP by BURDIER,KYA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by DUNBAR,KEAGAN 05:23

05:10 FOUL  by BURDIER,KYA
05:10 TURNOVER  by BURDIER,KYA

MISS 3PTR by BOUCHER,GRACE 05:06
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:35 MISS LAYUP by BURDIER,KYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOUCHER,GRACE --
TURNOVER  by SANTOS,KAITLYN 04:25

04:25 STEAL  by SMITH,ALYVIA
04:19 TURNOVER  by SMITH,ALYVIA

STEAL  by SOTER,GABBY 04:19
03:58 FOUL  by BURDIER,KYA
03:58 SUB OUT by HOUGHTON,HADLEY
03:58 SUB OUT by ROMANO,ADRIANA
03:58 SUB IN by ORTIZ,LEANDRA
03:58 SUB IN by CANN,ERIN

SUB OUT by SANTOS,KAITLYN 03:58
SUB IN by BURKE,MACKENZIE 03:58
GOOD FT by SOTER,GABBY 03:58 82-81 V 1
GOOD FT by SOTER,GABBY 03:58 83-81 V 2

03:46 MISS LAYUP by ORTIZ,LEANDRA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOUCHER,GRACE --
MISS JUMPER by TRACEY,JULIANA 03:37

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by BURKE,MACKENZIE 03:35

03:27 83-83 GOOD LAYUP by ORTIZ,LEANDRA(in the paint)
03:26 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by DUNBAR,KEAGAN 03:14 85-83 V 2
ASSIST  by SOTER,GABBY --

03:00 MISS LAYUP by CANN,ERIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BURKE,MACKENZIE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:49
MISS JUMPER by SOTER,GABBY 02:42

-- REBOUND DEF by CANN,ERIN
02:27 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ALYVIA

REBOUND DEF by SOTER,GABBY --
GOOD LAYUP by SOTER,GABBY(in the paint) 02:02 87-83 V 4
ASSIST  by BOUCHER,GRACE --

01:55 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ALYVIA
-- REBOUND OFF by BURDIER,KYA

SUB OUT by BURKE,MACKENZIE 01:52
SUB IN by SANTOS,KAITLYN 01:52

01:45 87-85 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by VAZQUEZ,ABRIANNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CANN,ERIN

GOOD LAYUP by TRACEY,JULIANA(in the paint) 01:26 89-85 V 4
01:18 MISS LAYUP by VAZQUEZ,ABRIANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TRACEY,JULIANA --
GOOD LAYUP by DUNBAR,KEAGAN(in the paint) 00:57 91-85 V 6



00:44 MISS JUMPER by ORTIZ,LEANDRA
REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,KAITLYN --

00:36 FOUL  by VAZQUEZ,ABRIANNA
00:36 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS FT by SOTER,GABBY 00:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SOTER,GABBY 00:36 92-85 V 7

00:29 92-87 V 5
GOOD JUMPER by VAZQUEZ,ABRIANNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by ORTIZ,LEANDRA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:27

00:26 FOUL  by BURDIER,KYA
GOOD FT by SOTER,GABBY(fastbreak) 00:26 93-87 V 6
GOOD FT by SOTER,GABBY(fastbreak) 00:26 94-87 V 7
FOUL  by SOTER,GABBY 00:20

00:20 MISS FT by VAZQUEZ,ABRIANNA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:20 94-88 V 6 GOOD FT by VAZQUEZ,ABRIANNA(fastbreak)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:20

00:18 FOUL  by ORTIZ,LEANDRA
00:18 SUB OUT by ORTIZ,LEANDRA
00:18 SUB IN by ROMANO,ADRIANA

MISS FT by SANTOS,KAITLYN(fastbreak) 00:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SANTOS,KAITLYN(fastbreak) 00:18

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ALYVIA
00:11 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,ALYVIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,ALYVIA
FOUL  by TRACEY,JULIANA 00:11
SUB OUT by TRACEY,JULIANA 00:11
SUB IN by BURKE,MACKENZIE 00:11

00:04 MISS JUMPER by CANN,ERIN
REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,KAITLYN --


